Microsott Excel
VBA

(continued...)



Loops




Loops

Microsoft Visual Basic - Book3 - [Module4 (Code)]

-1 X | I BONOR-4I~RFE-igl~ )
M B @) @ | =f= i
Project - VBAProject x| [(General) ~|  |(Declarations)
[
=& VBAProject (Book3)
=3 Microsoft Excel Objects
. Y] Sheet1 (Sheet1)
- ) ThisWorkbook
=5 Modules
¢ Module1
444 Module2 S—— ———— -
¢ Module3

Propertics - Moduled x|

IModule4 Module

Alphabetic I Categorized
|(Name) Moduled |

«aoav\ﬂ Create a new

mo




Loops

Project - VBAProject Xl |(General)

I’E Sub ListWithLoop()

=& VBAProject (Book3)
El ‘L“.“? Microsoft Excel Objects
@ Sheet1 (Sheet1)
5 17 ThisWorkbook
= ‘?i Modules
----- 4% Module1
----- - Module2
----- 4& Module3
----- ¥ Module4

End Sub




Loops

Project - VBAProject ;ll (General)

Sub ListWithLoop()

|m

=& VBAProject (Book3)
= *‘_”‘3 Microsoft Excel Objects
@] Sheet1 (Sheet1)

Dim counter As Integer

P @ ThisWorkbook
= “fS Modules

----- 4% Module1

----- - Module2

----- & Module3

----- 4% Module4

End Sub

\




Loops

Project - VBAProject ;ll (General)

Sub ListWithLoop()

|m

=-& VBAProject (Book3)
= 'ﬁ Microsoft Excel Objects
@] Sheet1 (Sheet1)

Dim counter As Integer

For counter = 0 To 10
------ f8% ThisWorkbook

- "E_'S Modules
----- 4% Module1
----- - Module2
----- ‘@i Module3
----- 4% Module4

End Sub

;4 Repeat a set of operations 11 times.
| At each new iteration the variable counter 1S mcreased by

1




Loops

Project - VBAProject

(General)

Hﬁ Sub ListWithLoop()

=-& VBAProject (Book3)
=3 Microsoft Excel Objects

- Sheet1 (Sheet1)

Dim counter As Integer

For counter = 0 To 10

El*fS Modules Selection.Value = counter
4% Module1
4% Module2
&% Module3
4% Module4
nd Sub

Input in the current selected cell the actual value of the counter. |

= — p— S —_—— =




Loops

Project - VBAProject (General)
H Sub ListWithLoop()
E]@ yOASTOeal {Seokd) Dim counter As Integer
=13 Microsoft Excel Objects
- @ Sheet1 (Sheet) For counter = 0 To 10
P b @ ThisWorkbook
=3 Modules Selection.Value = counter
482 Module1
.42 Module2 Selection.Offset(1, 0).Select
‘@i Module3
442 Module4
d Sub

— e ——— — _ _ e

Move the selected cell form the actual to the next immediately below

L‘T‘—_f - — e — == == == — R — —— —




Loops

(General)

Sub ListWithLoop()

Project - VBAProject ]

|m

=-& VBAProject (Book3)
= 'ﬁ Microsoft Excel Objects
@] Sheet1 (Sheet1)

Dim counter As Integer

For counter = 0 To 10
------ f8% ThisWorkbook

El "E_'S Modules

Selection.Value = counter
----- ‘43 Module1
..... - Module2 Selection.Offset(1, 0).Select
----- ‘@i Module3

..... & Moduled Next counter




Loops

— = - _

| Create a new button and attach it to the new macro|

— = = —_— — —

Create List

Play with the |

U




Loops

joe
caMlilla
Robert
SuSanne
ophra
edmund
Rosalinde




Loops

Rosadlinde

—
onsistent|

— r— -

HJpperandlowmrca&aanz

=

not C




Loops

[ :
bob
ine — —
| 0 ' We want a uniform |
| calyiifia { dataset ‘a‘
Robert = —
SuSanne
ophra
edmund
Rosalinde
1; Upper and lower case are not consistent |




Loops

 Write this new code |

Sub uppercasel)

End Sub




Sub uppercasel)

Dim listofcells As Range

End Sub

—————— e — e ——

We are declaring the variable hstofcells as a Rag arlabl -
;' T'his object variable type 1s used to hold a range ot cells from your
spreadsheet. \

|

i




Sub uppercasel)

Dim listofcells As Range

End Sub

e ——— s —— = = S — — _ = _—— —

Wthh range of cells are we gomg to attrlbute to llstofcells P

1 i e

|




Sub uppercasel)
Dim listofcells As Range

Set listofcklls = Selection

End Sub

Using the command Set we assign to listofcells all cells that hav
'been selected in the spreadsheet.

— e e —



Sub uppercasel)
Dim listofcells As Range
Set listofcklls = Selection
For Each cell In listofcells

Next cell

End Sub




Loops

Sub uppercasel)
Dim listofcells As Range
Set listofcklls = Selection
For Each cell In listofcells
cell.value = UCase(cell)

Next cell

End Sub

; We upper-case the content of the cell




Sub uppercasel)
Dim listofcells As Range
Set listofcklls = Selection
For Each cell In listofcells

cell.value = UCase(cell)
Next cell

End Sub

__ — — p—  — 77— =

‘We pass to the next Cell The loop 18 1terated until we reach| l
| the end of the hstofcells ]




— S— _ - . - - —_—

| Create a new button and attach it to the new macro|

=

1 A J & L
Alice | | ALICE

| bob |BOB

|joe JOE

| caMilla lcamia |

| Robert q ' ROBERT

|SuSanne |SUSANNE

|ophra |OPHRA

|edmund 'EDMUND

| Rosalinde |ROSALINDE

Play with the |

1?




Open the file: » Sales representative




| The result should be: |

Average of Total Sales

Rep
Andrews
Gill
Howard
Jardine
Jones
Kivell
Morgan
Parent
Smith
Sorvino
Thompson
Importo totale

g

-

Region |-

Central East West Importo totale
109,59 109,59
349,97 349,97

268,38 268,38

562,44 562,44
295,38 295,38

777,36 777,36
462,59 462,59
1034,10 1034,10

547,14 547,14
320,90 320,90

601,56 601,56

464,13 461,70 414,45 456,46




———

[Questlon. what hippens if umtpnc varies 1 /02 |

—— = -

Average of Total Sales |Region |-

Rep -|Central East West Importo totale
Andrews 109,59 109,59
Gill 349,97 349,97
Howard 268,38 268,38
Jardine 562,44 562,44
Jones 295,38 295,38
Kivell 777,36 777,36
Morgan 462,59 462,59
Parent 1034,10 1034,10
Smith 547,14 547,14
Sorvino 320,90 320,90
Thompson 601,56 601,56
Importo totale 464,13 461,70 414,45 456,46

‘Question: what happens 1f unit price of desks varies of -1 /o

__ I




Question: what happens if unit price of des
l& varies of +1% ?

—
S }[

1

A \ E C D | F G
OrderDate Region Rep Iitem Units Unit Cost Total

| 9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00 625,00
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 11 499 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 499 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 499 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54




Binder

G

Total

250,00
625,00 \
9,03

179,64
1.005,90
413,54

A [ C D E F
OrderDate Region Rep (Item 'Units Unit Cost
| 9/1/14 Central Smith | Desk | 2 125,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil : 7 1,29
11/17/15 Central Jardine | Binder | r —a 00—
10/31/15 Central Andrews | Pencil | Run across this Columns
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen looking for occurrences of ‘
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder the Word “Desk”
12/21/15 Central Andrews | Binder S
2/9/14 Central Jardine | Pencil 36 4,99
8/7/15 Central Kivell | Pen Set 42 23,95
1/15/15 Central Gill 46 8,99




- e it C e et
OrderDate Region Rep Unit Cost Total
| 9/1/14 Central Smith 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell 5 125,00 625,00
9/10/15 Central Gill 7 1,29 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine AL f 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews  Pe Once found, 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill P% 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Bimger—— 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54




A B C \ D E F G \
OrderDate Region Rep Iitem Units Unit Cost  Total

| 9/1/14 Central Smith Desk ) ( Y 250,00

6/17/15 Central Kivell \Desk ) 625,00 ‘
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil \ 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine B|r@=!§—n————-= 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews  Pe Once found, move 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill P% CGHS horlzontauy 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Birmoer— 5 , 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 499 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 499 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54




A B C D E F G
OrderDate Region Rep Iitem Units Unit Cost  Total

9/1/14 Central Smith (Desk ([ Y\ 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell \Desk ) 625,00
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil \ 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine B|r‘d*=!s-e—————-= 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews  Pe Once found, move 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill P% CGHS horlzontauy 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Bn : o N— . 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Bq and 1ncrease the Value 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine i?f the cell Of 4 10/0 | 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell P ————roroo— 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54




Sub Shockpos()

For Each cell In Range("D:D") ‘Write this code |

Next cell

~ End Sub




Sub Shockpos()

For Each cell In Range("D:D")

we let the variable cell ; n
'between the first and the 1ast
Cell of Column D |

Next cell

" End Sub




Sub Shockpos()
For Each cell In Range("D:D")
If cell.Value = "Desk" Then

if the value of cell coincides|

End If with the string “Desk”
Next cell thff" ' -

" End Sub




Sub Shockpos()
For Each cell In Range("D:D")
If cell.Value = "Desk" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value + 0.01 * cell.Offset(0, 2).Value

End If
N\

Nextcell  Move of +2 cells horizontally|
 End Sub




Sub Shockpos()
For Each cell In Range("D:D")
If cell.Value = "Desk" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value + 0.01 * cell.Offset(0, 2).Value

End If

MNext cell o - — —
| increments the Value of that

 End Sub Cell of -I-l%




Sub Shockpos()
For Each cell In Range("D:D")
If cell.Value = "Desk" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value + 0.01 * cell. Offset(O 2).Value
" End If | Close the 1t statement |

Next cell

" End Sub




Sub Shockpos()
For Each cell In Range("D:D")
If cell.Value = "Desk" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value + 0.01 * cell.Offset(0, 2).Value

End If

close the for loop |

== =S




Sub Shockpos()
For Each cell In Range("D:D")
If cell.Value = "Desk" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value + 0.01 * cell.Offset(0, 2).Value

|
1

H

End If

Next cell /lsame, but negative shock. |
__End Sub i
' Sub Shockneg()

For Each cell In Range("D:D")
If cell.Value = "Desk" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value - 0.01 * cell.Offset(0, 2).Value

End If

Next_:_:ell |




Visual Basic Componenti aggiuntivi

L:J,I @ f:xh: H’w; || Pulsante () Pulsante di opzione U eaCh macro
Mac:c; Registra  Riferimento relativo C omponevr?t“i‘ aggiuntivi |\/T Casella di controllo LU Casella di riepilogo | ~
A & C D E F G
OrderDate Region Rep Item Units Unit Cost Total

9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00 625,00 1 -1%
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03 +1%
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 11 4,99 54,89 Sum of Total Region =]
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06 Rep ~ Central
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73 Andrews 109,5925
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72  Gill 349,974
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72 Howard
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64 Jardine 562,438
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90 Jones
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54 Kivell 777,36
1/23/14 Central Kivell Binder 50 19,99 999,50 Morgan 462,59
3/24/15 Central Jardine Pen Set 50 4,99 249,50 Parent
5/14/15 Central Gill Pencil 53 1,29 68,37 Smith 547,1433333
7/21/15 Central Morgan Pen Set 55 12,49 686,95 Sorvino
4/10/15 Central Andrews Pencil 66 1,99 131,34 Thompson
12/12/14 Central Smith Pencil 67 1,29 86,43 Importo totale 464,1279167
4/18/14 Central Andrews Pencil 75 1,99 149,25
5/31/15 Central Gill Binder 80 8,99 719,20




Visual Basic Componenti aggiuntivi

— : SaL
=0 " : §otard

’ =7 [ @ r:l o 5 0 A
— : At

Macro Registra Riferimento relativo . Componenti aggiuntivi

: — ‘:‘h/ Ly " » 1 v
- [ | Pulsante | @) Pulsante i opziot | casella di gruppe Casella di riepllogo combinata

|V caselladicontrolio | |7 Casella diriepim% lone Aq Etichetta Menu a discesa combinato

hit the s
i

A \ 3 \ C \ D ] SN prt— Saxim—, p— X ] \
OrderDate Region Rep Item Units Unit Cost
9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00 625,00 1 -1%
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03 +1%
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 11 4,99 54,89 Sum of Total Region =]
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06 Rep ~ Central
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73 Andrews 109,5925
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72  Gill 349,974
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72 Howard
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64 Jardine 562,438
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90 Jones
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54 Kivell 177,36
1/23/14 Central Kivell Binder 50 19,99 999,50 Morgan 462,59
3/24/15 Central Jardine Pen Set 50 4,99 249,50 Parent
5/14/15 Central Gill Pencil 53 1,29 68,37 Smith 547,1433333
7/21/15 Central Morgan Pen Set 55 12,49 686,95 Sorvino
4/10/15 Central Andrews Pencil 66 1,99 131,34 Thompson
12/12/14 Central Smith Pencil 67 1,29 86,43 Importo totale 464,1279167
4/18/14 Central Andrews Pencil 75 1,99 149,25
5/31/15 Central Gill Binder 80 8,99 719,20



A \ B C D H |
| OrderDate Region Rep Iitem 1
_ 9/1/14 Central Smith Desk |
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil +1%
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 11 4,99 54,89 Sum of Total
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06 Rep =]
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73 Andrews
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72  Gill
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72 Howard
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64 Jardine
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90 Jones
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54 Kivell



' Total sales update accordingl
(- , _ -

==

| A \ [ C D \ E F \ G H |
H OrderDate Region Rep Item Units UnitCost Total V¥ 1
9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 126,25 | 252,50 | |

6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 126,25 :

9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03 e
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 11 4,99 54,89 Sum of Total
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06 Rep =]

2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73 Andrews

10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72  Gill
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72 Howard

2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64 Jardine
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90 Jones
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54 Kivell



update the Pivot table to see the results

Sum of Total |Region =]

Rep ~|Central East West Importo totale
Andrews 109,5925 109,5925
Gill 349,974 l 349,974
Howard 268,375 268,375
Jardine 562,438 562,438
Jones 295,38 295,38
Kivell 778,9225 778,9225
Morgan 462,59 462,59
Parent 1034,1 1034,1
Smith 547,9766667 547,9766667
Sorvino 322,965 322,965
Thompson 601,555 601,555
Importo totale 464,4925 461,6992308 415,8283333 456,8576744




—

An error has be

|
|

en made!

A \ B C D F G
OrderDate Region Rep Item Units Unit Cost Total

_ 9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00 625,00
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 1 4,99 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54
1/23/14 Central Kivell Binder 50 19,99 999,50
3/24/15 Central Jardine Pen Set 50 4,99 249,50
5/14/15 Central Gill Pencil 53 1,29 68,37
7/21/15 Central Morgan Pen Set 55 12,49 686,95
4/10/15 Central Andrews Pencil 66 1,99 131,34
12/12/14 Central Smith Pencil 67 1,29 86,43
4/18/14 Central Andrews Pencil 75 1,99 149,25
| 5/31/15 Central Gill Binder 80 8,99 719,20




An

.4
|

—

error has be

en made!

A \ B C D \ E \ F \ G
OrderDate Region Rep Item Units Unit Cost Total

- 9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00 625,00
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 1 4,99 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54
1/23/14 Central Kivell Binder 50 19,99 999,50
3/24/15 Central Jardine Pen Set 50 4,99 249,50
5/14/15 Central Gill Pencil 53 1,29 68,37
7/21/15 Central Morgan Pen Set 55 12,49 686,95
4/10/15 Central Andrews Pencil 66 1,99 131,34
12/12/14 Central Smith Pencil 67 1,29 86,43
4/18/14 Central Andrews Pencil 75 1,99 149,25
| 5/31/15 Central Gill Binder 80 8,99 719,20




error has be

An

“

be decreased o
All pencils so

Liﬁncreasedl of 2 units.

en made!

-1 unit.

d by Gill must be

A \ B C D \ E \ F \ G
OrderDate Region Rep Item Units Unit Cost Total

- 9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00 625,00
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 11 4,99 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54
1/23/14 Central Kivell Binder 50 19,99 999,50
3/24/15 Central Jardine Pen Set 50 4,99 249,50
5/14/15 Central Gill Pencil 53 1,29 68,37
7/21/15 Central Morgan Pen Set 55 12,49 686,95
4/10/15 Central Andrews Pencil 66 1,99 131,34
12/12/14 Central Smith Pencil 67 1,29 86,43
4/18/14 Central Andrews Pencil 75 1,99 149,25
| 5/31/15 Central Gill Binder 80 8,99 719,20




=

'An error has been made!

be decreased of 1 unit. |
All pencils sold by Gill must be|

L1:1(:1"621366[ of 2 umts

A \ B C D \ E \ F G
OrderDate Region Rep Item Units Unit Cost Total

- 9/1/14 Central Smith Desk 2 125,00 250,00
6/17/15 Central Kivell Desk 5 125,00 625,00
9/10/15 Central Gill Pencil 7 1,29 9,03
11/17/15 Central Jardine Binder 11 4,99 54,89
10/31/15 Central Andrews Pencil 14 1,29 18,06
2/26/14 Central Gill Pen 27 19,99 539,73
10/5/14 Central Morgan Binder 28 8,99 251,72
12/21/15 Central Andrews Binder 28 4,99 139,72
2/9/14 Central Jardine Pencil 36 4,99 179,64
8/7/15 Central Kivell Pen Set 42 23,95 1.005,90
1/15/15 Central Gill Binder 46 8,99 413,54
1/23/14 Central Kivell Binder 50 19,99 999,50
3/24/15 Central Jardine Pen Set 50 4,99 249,50
5/14/15 Central Gill Pencil 53 1,29 68,37
7/21/15 Central Morgan Pen Set 55 12,49 686,95
4/10/15 Central Andrews Pencil 66 1,99 131,34
12/12/14 Central Smith Pencil 67 1,29 86,43
4/18/14 Central Andrews Pencil 75 1,99 149,25
| 5/31/15 Central Gill Binder 80 8,99 719,20




Sub correct()

End Sub



Sub correct()

For Each cell In Range("C2", "C44")

Next cell

End Sub



Sub correct()
For Each cell In Range("C2", "C44")

If cell.Value = "Smith" Then

End If
Next cell

End Sub



Sub correct()
For Each cell In Range("C2", "C44")
If cell.Value = "Smith" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value - 1

End If
Next cell

End Sub



Sub correct()

For Each cell In Range("C2", "C44")

If cell.Value = "Smith" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value - 1

Elself cell.Value = "Gill" And cell.Offset(0, 1).Value = "Pencil” Then

End If
Next cell

End Sub



Sub correct()

For Each cell In Range("C2", "C44")

If cell.Value = "Smith" Then

cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value - 1

Elself cell.Value = "Gill" And cell.Offset(0, 1).Value = "Pencil" Then
cell.Offset(0, 2).Value = cell.Offset(0, 2).Value + 2

End If

MNext cell

End Sub



Average total sales
- Totale

Rep
Andrews
Gill
Howard
Jardine
Jones
Kivell
Morgan
Parent
Smith
Sorvino
Thompson
Importo totale

109,5925
349,974
268,375
562,438

295,38
777,36
462,59
1034,1
547,1433333

320,9025

601,555
456,4623256

Average total sales
- Totale

Rep
Andrews
Gill
Howard
Jardine
Jones
Kivell
Morgan
Parent
Smith
Sorvino
Thompson
Importo totale

109,5925
351,006
268,375
562,438

295,38
777,36
462,59
1034,1
500,0466667

320,9025

601,555
453,2965116



Average total sales Average total sales

Rep - Totale Rep -/ Totale
Andrews 109,5925 _Andrews _____109,5925
_Gill 349974 Gill 351,006

Howard 268,375 Howard 268,375

Jardine 562,438 Jardine 562,438

Jones 295,38 Jones 295,38

Kivell 777,36 Kivell 777,36

Morgan 462,59 Morgan 462,59
Parent 1034,1 _Parent 10341
_Smith 547,1433333 Smith 500,0 |
Sorvino ) ~ 320,9025 ‘Sorvino | 320,9025

Thompson 601,555 Thompson 601,555

Importo totale 456,4623256 Importo totale 453,2965116



